Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001X0
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Circuit Breaker
with type designation(s)
HGM 125E/S/H/L
Issued to
Hyundai Electric & Energy Systems Co., Ltd.
ULSAN, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Rated voltage (V) 220 / 240 / 380 / 415 / 440 / 460 VAC
Rated current (A) See page 2
Issued at Busan  on 2020-02-04
This Certificate is valid until 2025-02-04.
DNV GL local station: Ulsan HHI & HMD
Approval Engineer: Baeg Soon Choi
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-033295-1
Certificate No: TAE00001X0
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
Type: HGM 125E/S/H/L
Number of Poles : 2P, 3P and 4P (unprotected N pole)
Protected Pole    : 2 or 3
Rated frequency : 50 / 60 Hz
Rated operational Voltage (Ue) : 220 / 240 / 380 / 415 / 440 / 460 VAC
Rated insulation Voltage (Ui)    : 1000 VAC
Rated impulse withstand Voltage (Uimp) : 8 kV
Rated short-circuit-capacity:
Rated short-time making capacity : Icm (kA)
E series  : 105 [220 /240 V] 40,0 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
S series  : 143 [220 /240 V] 54,6 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
H series : 187 [220 /240 V] 79,8 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
L series  : 220 [220 /240 V] 121,0 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity : Icu (kA)
E series  : 50 [220 /240 V] 20 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
S series : 65 [220 /240 V] 26 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
H series : 85 [220 /240 V] 38 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
L series  : 100 [220 /240 V] 55 [380 / 415 / 440 / 460 V]
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity : Ics (kA)
Ics: 100% Icu